Donation Acceptance

I/we, being desirous to contribute a donation to Panola County for the Sammy Brown Library hereby donate the following

Granite Bench in Memory of Bill Harrigan

This donation is to be used for the purposes of operating the Sammy Brown Library All purposes must be in accordance with current laws governing such funds The Panola County Commissioners' Court according to Local Gov't Code, Section 81 032, must accept this donation

I/we acknowledge that this is given as a donation and that I/we have not been promised any other benefit because of the donation, nor have I/we been induced or coerced in any way by any official or employee of Panola County. I/we further certify that this donation is given freely and voluntarily

Date 11-14-16

Name of Donor

Brenda Harrigan Milstead, Rose Helen Harrigan Reid, & Tim Harrigan

toad (Signed) Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14th day of November, 2016. Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 01-06-2019

[Panola County Use Only]

This item was accepted/disapproved (strike one) at a meeting of the Panola County Commissioners' Court on this 14th day of November, 2016

NIN County Judge ()